TENNIS



Adult Programs

Fall 2024 Session	n:		
Clinics offered:		Rates are person	
Days	Times	Level	
Monday	9:30-11:00ам	ALL	Cardio Tennis
	12:00-1:30рм	3.0	Ladies' Team Clinic * (72)
Tuesday	9:30-11:30ам	2.5	Ladies' Doubles Clinic
	7:00-8:30рм	3.5+	Mens' Doubles Clinic
	7:00-8:00рм	ALL	Stroke of the Week
Wednesday	9:30-11:30ам	3.0+	House Clinic (Offense/Defense)
Thursday	10:00-11:30ам	4.0	Ladies' Doubles Clinic
	7:00-8:30рм	3.0	Ladies' Doubles Clinic
Friday	9:30-11:30ам	3.5	Ladies' Doubles Clinic
Saturday	7:30-9:00ам	3.0	Men's Doubles Clinic
	9:30–10:30ам	ALL	Stroke of the Week
Sunday	9:00-10:30ам	ALL	Cardio Tennis

Minimum of 3 people for all Adult Programs						
	1.5 hrs Clinic:	\$65				
24hr cancellation policy will be in full effect for all sign ups	2.0 hrs Clinic:	\$82				
	Stroke of the Week & Cardio Tennis	\$40				

* Sign up for the desired clinic via "My Saw Mill Club" App. All Signups are weekly

Contact		e-mail	phone
Director of Tennis	Zuka Mukhuradze	zuka@genesishealthclubs.com	914 733-4007
Tennis Office Manager	Nina Lund	nina.cascone@genesishealthclubs.com	914 733-4006

77 Kensico Drive, Mt. Kisco, NY 10549 | 914.241.0797 | www.sawmillclub.com



Non-Member Waiver and Social Responsibility Agreement

Genesis Health Clubs Saw Mill Club and Genesis Health Clubs Saw Mill Club East (together "SMC") are committed to providing our members, guests and employees with an environment that is as clean and safe as reasonably possible. The cooperation of our members and non-member guests is required to best achieve this goal. To that end, in consideration for access to SMC and its equipment, programs, supplies, staff, services, locker rooms and other facilities (collectively the "Facilities"), we ask that you, and all other members named on your Membership Agreement (together "Member"), and non-member guests of SMC ("Guest"), acknowledge and agree with SMC as follows:

- **A.** Each Member and Guest understands that other members, guests and staff will have access to SMC. While SMC takes reasonable steps to ensure the safety and sanitization of the Facilities, Member and Guest acknowledges that SMC cannot and does not guarantee that the Facilities are germ/virus free (this includes but is not limited to COVID-19).
- B. Each Member and Guest hereby agrees: (1) not to seek entry to or use of Facilities if Member/Guest feels sick or exhibits any of the signs or symptoms of COVID-19: (2) that Member/Guest may be denied access to and use of Facilities unless Member/Guest confirms that he or she does not have signs or symptoms of COVID-19 and has not knowingly been exposed in recent days to a person diagnosed with COVID-19; (3) to adhere to any health, safety, social distancing and protective guidelines established by SMC or the U.S Centers for Disease Control, World Health Organization, New York State or other federal, state or local governmental agency.
- **C.** Each Member and Guest understands, acknowledges, and agrees that access to and use of Facilities by Member/Guest is voluntary and that such access and use involves inherent risks. As material consideration for access to and use of Facilities, each Member/Guest agrees to assume all risk of personal injury, illness and death, property loss and other damages including, without limitation, risk of contracting COVID-19 or other bacterial or viral illnesses associated with use of or presence in the Facilities, and Member/Guest hereby releases, waives, discharges and covenants not to sue SMC and its respective officers, directors, managers, owners, partners, employees and agents ("SMC Parties") for any and all claims, liabilities, losses, costs, damages and expenses that Member/Guest may have against any SMC Parties for any personal injury, illness or death, property loss or other damages connected to or arising out of the associated risks. Each Member/Guest hereby agrees that any dispute between such Member/Guest and any of the SMC Parties under this Agreement will be resolved by arbitration in Westchester County, NY in accordance with the rules of the American Arbitration Association.
- **D.** Each Member and Guest understands, acknowledges, and agrees that Member/Guest may be photographed or filmed while using the Facilities and that any images captured while at SMC may be used at SMC's discretion.

This Non-Member Waiver and Social Responsibility Agreement constitutes an amendment to, and does not replace, the Membership Agreement between SMC and the Member, and constitutes a free-standing agreement for each Guest. Member has the full power and authority to bind himself or herself and all other members names in such Membership Agreement to this Agreement. Where Guest is a minor you confirm, via execution of this agreement, that you are the parent or legal guardian of such minor.

Member/Non-Member Guest Name

Member/Non-Member Guest Signature

Parent/Guardian Name

Parent/Guardian Signature

Date